	_		٦					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	09-24-1998		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
			•					
L Pri 12. 70								
PATENTS ONLY PRATINATION								
X New	on Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement							
	sion (Non-Recordation)		1					
Documen	t ID#	License	Change of Name					
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other					
Corrective	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel #	Frame #	Departme		Secret File				
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Vescor Corporation			11101997				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)								
Receiving P		Mark if a	ditional names of rec	ceiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Berendsen PMC, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	401 South Boston Avenue			of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (III a)				(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1700			Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Tu1sa City	OK State/Country	74103 Zip Cod					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
24/1998 SSHITH	00000031 5504687	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:581	80.00 00	. S. OITIOL OSL OHLI						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0077

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	918/594-0428				
Name Joseph D. Fincher						
Address (line 1) 320 South Boston						
Address (line 2) Suite 400						
Address (line 3) Tulsa, OK 74103						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the te	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent 5504687 564 tent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT	ton was Month Day Year PCT PCT				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph D. Fincher, Attorney Name of Person Signing Signature Joseph D. Signature						
	2.3	Date				

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0078

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vescor Corporation ("Assignor"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Agreement") is the owner of the patents and patent applications appended here ("Patent Rights") which are registered or pending in the Patent Offices noted;

WHEREAS, Berendsen PMC, Inc. ("Assignee") is the purchaser of substantially all the assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase of the said assets, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all title and interest in such Patent Rights, including any division, continuations, or reissues thereof together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement. Such sale, assignment, and transfer to be effective as of the execution date below, and shall be subject to all the representations, warranties and other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.

EXECUTED this 10th day of November, 1997.

ASSIGNOR

VESCOR CORPORATION

Michael Wolf, President

ASSIGNEE

BERENDSEN PMC, INC.

Ian H. Hill, President

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0079

APPENDIX PATENT RIGHTS

I. United States

Pat. No.	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,504,687	Mike Wolf	Method & Apparatus for Automated Machinery Component Selection	April 2, 1996
5,648,607	Mike Wolf	Replaceable Sight Gage System	July 15, 1997

BAF-0067

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0080